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The proposed limits of disturbance are
encroaching into the floodplain. Please -
contact Keith Curtis, floodplain administrator, ‘.OQ,Q '
719-327-2898 E: keith@pprbd.org, ©
regarding the need for a floodplain
development permit and any other
requirements.

Please also refer to EPC stormwater
engineers comments regarding additional
stormwater requirements due to
developments proximity to the floodplain.

87.586'

adjust limits of L

88.823'

. disturbance line to
-~ encompass all
; proposed

97.005'

NOTES:

A

118,429 SF

¢ &~ PROPOSED ADU

\ DRIVE UNDER 2 CAR GARAGE

Q' 6642.1 TOP OF SUBFLOOR MAIN LEVEL
Eﬁg: Dﬁ; g:gl)slg'[léﬁ_BANCE A & 6633.0 TOP OF SLAB LOWER LEVEL

. y \
13,000 SF IN DISTURBANCE = |- N
LESS THAN 1 ACRE \
115,869/13,000 sf SF x100 = 8.91% N 66'56

KgM2.com@gmail.com
719.571.0121 719.301.8943

RETAINING WALL
INTEGRAL WITH
FOUNDATON

- AN - \_ WINDOW WELL

@6 .//)/( 5"\ ELECTRIS DISCONECT What is Proposed

i STA? Is this a leach
Include the driveway field. Please clarify.

design manage

. \ >

& % N \ ) p connection to Otero Ave in /
Add note: (@ \ P : 2 the limits of disturbance.
Due to the site's proximity to the floodplain, the site is in a %’,\ - £ 2 '
sensitive area and will require an ESQCP. A standalone CDR XK '
will be required to be approved prior to Building Permit \ . / ; T - ' please identify radius
issuance. The following documents will be required with the \\\ """" ) - of 15' min at the
CDR: Drainage Report, ESQCP, FAE, GEC Plan, GEC N dri ECM
Checklist, PBMP Applicability Form, SWMP, and SWMP R riveway per
Checklist. detail SD_3-14

Please clean up leach
field labeling and add

clarification as Please identify which structures are existing and which are

Please include gravel proposed
drive in limits of
disturbance

_ 10090 OTERO AVENUE
A driveway access permit will Legal: LOT |V|, VAC W 20.0 ET OF OTERO AVE, BLK B SPRING CREST FIL 2

be required for the proposed )
IMPERVIOUS COVERAG driveway. Please initiate a Area: 115,869 sq ft 2.66 ACRES

STRUCTURE: minor application on EDARP  Schedule #:-5124064009-
https://epcdevplanreview.com/ inA- _ i
DRIVEWAYAND  Applications/Create Emai Zoning: RR-2 (equivilant RR 2.5)

SIDEWALK: Owner:MARY AND CHARLES DE LAY
Mailing:10090 OTERO AVE COLORADO SPRINGS CO, 80920-1537

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS
115,869 SF LOT AREA

719-491-9444

Add owner's telephone number and email address
% OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE=

2,517/115,869 sf x 100 = 2.2%
Correct the property tax schedule number

Michael Hall: General Contractor

Correct the zoning to RR-2.5

100
| | | | | | S ITE PLAN Complete the legal description

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET SCALE: 1" =20'-0" Provide the floor area and height of each structure, the setback of all building
footprints dimensioned from all property lines.

Add easements to the site plan. Per the plat, all lot lines not adjacent to streets
shall have a 12" utility easement 6' on each side of lot lines.

Add note stating maximum height is 30"

HOMES MICHAEL

CONTRACTOR:

| EGEND: Provide explanation of Engineered STA

0 FOUND 172" IRON PIPE GRADE KEY Show location of all existing and proposed utility lines and associated

MAIL BOX PROPOSED GRADES infrastructure
What is BWF?

O o

SEWER MANHOLE L EXISTING GRADES

X SEWER CLEANOUT

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

ELECTRIC VAULT

o &

BRICK GATE PILLAR

GENERAL NOTES:

» These drawings have been prepared to accomodate and all work shall comply with the:

INSULATE AS PER IECC CERTIFICATE
2021 IRC (International Residential Code)

2021 IECC (International Energy Conservation Code)
2021 ISPSC (International Swimming Pool and Spa Code)

L
[@XN
-
N~ (TSN
(32}
O ™ Q=
2 & 88
2020 NEC (National Electric Code) S 9 = 3
2021 IMC (National Mechanical Code) SPECIFICATIONS E S § = 2 0)
2018 IPC (National Plumbing Code O No >Z
( 9 Code) FLOOR FRAMING NOTES | | , " w s Be ZE
1)Typical exterior walls under 10’ shall be 2x6 studs at 16" on center. > QWH*Fo = %
» The contractor and/or homeowner shall review and verify all information on these drawings and be With R-20 insulation. At areas indicated finish material LP Smartside SQUA RE FOO 7-A GE ) éx( m (ZD <§( % 2 Om
idi i ] = —
responsible for the same. Report all discrepancies to the designer for proper adjustment ROOF FRAMING NOTES 1) Framer shall plate-up foundation to insure headroom of siding and trim products - S>293S 7 X
All smoke detectors (SD) must be inter-connected 110v and shall have battery back-uj 9'1" from the bottom of the floor joists to the concrete 2) Typical floor framing shall be 11767 TJ] 210 floor joists at 16" o5& isdysa
provide one in each Sleeping room and outside each sleeping room in he imediate sloeping area slab at the unfinished basement, The minimum headroom under 3/4" OSB (tongue and groove) glued and screwed to floor joists per 2Eo 28ty
. o . A ’ "En American Plywood Association specifications and recommendations. Visit them on the web at: LWABroco 9=
do not install withing 3 feet of a peak or register or within 4" of a corner or wall , the lowest beam shall be 7'-5". kgl NEIoXOR oL
o 9 . p 9 : " . 1) Roof trusses shall be placed a maximum of 24" on center unless noted. ; : " " http:// d.org/level fm? =pub_ply_lib ’ WeS<xroXo
. ) p R ttp://www.apawood.org/level_c.cfm?content=pub_ply_libmain e} X
Ventilation for roof: Ratio of 1/150(vent to attic space) or 1/300 of eave/cornice vents are use with one 2) Typical floor framing shall be 11-7/8"TJ1 210 at 16" o.c. — . —— a9 55000
inch air soace between insulation and roof sheathin HEELS AND PITCH VARY SEE PROFILES AND FRAMING PLAN. See floor frame plan for area where doubled 3) All headers are called out on framing plans. LSO 25K
. AC Ipr 4o licensed engineer shall desian all f %n nd foundation walls. This reort/ typical overhang is 24" http://www.trusjoist.com/EngSite/ Floor sheeting shall 4) All interior walls non- bearing shall be 2x4 studs at 16" O.C.(typical); unless noted to the % 80 TS50 gE
desi n%ﬁaﬁ t?e %io?eor:tegd e‘?h fh:se cejfag 'na S ggd sghsa?I be :ua'laablg at tahesb 'Id'sﬁ es'?e at all times 2) Shaded areas indicate overframe. Overframe shall be framed with 2x6 HF be 3/4-. OSB (tongde and groove) glued and screwed to floor joists per contrary blocksolid at midpoint to fire stop and to prevent twisting and bowing. Fire block GARAG E 689 S F O-O=N<d a0
¢ EI]I roundat : F(’j ted Wi haad &’V' g ) Shall b val At d“' .'I gA”'f i ! o #2 roof rafters at 24" o/c atop 2x10 valley pad while using 2x8 HF #2 American Plywood Association specifications and recommendations at all droped ceilings and soffits. No runs over 10" without blocking.
hall boun ta I(t)nj af‘th piers _(|nc u |n$thec suppof gz)ffa f eatr ontunt_ ISturbed sofl. oolings and piers ridges/hips. All members longer than 6'0" shall be supported to http://www.apawood.org/level_c.cfm?content=pub_ply_libmain ' 5)Typical wall and ceiling finish shall be textured gypsum board. Use 5/8 type'X' gt
? aA” g.pro ecie Wr; a m|n|trr1]1um 3a en covertof ofrf rost protec 'gn' | ifically indicated t structural roof members below with 2x4 struts at 48" o/c (max). The 3) Block A'” bays atdp steel bEa-ms ' - gypsum board at all walls and ceilings at the garage and under all stairs and structure NOH-COHd |t|0ned ELEVATOR
th n;:nenskl)nts Z ;vr;n r?n| neseh Irlatwll(ngsrare do nace ?/ rraml?gdrgiergw nerisrtlm ess speciiically indicated to alternate shall be Valley Trusses placed at 24" o/c perpendicular to 4) All headers are called out on frar‘ﬁing plans fur to 5.5". Double supporting stairs <
. epflcl) e?r;’]yi-ts Iigeense an% fsece)sstg bae :idebp %:v?/ngrce over scale ensions. structural trusses below. 2x6 sill all openings greater than 4' and tripple sill all 6pénings greater 6) All stairs or steps to grade shall have a maximum rise of 7.75" and a minimum run of 10". STAI RS AREA MAI N 1 49 S F g
E p k it tb P d by K : ti Provid £t tract 3) Individual truss drawings, as noted, shall be labeled to match this plan than 8' 1" min. to 1.25" max nosing. N
VEry WOrker on site must be covered by workers compensation. Frovide proof to contractor - and be submitted to KgM2.com and be on site for the All d' ks shall be f d h he frami | 7)Window manufacturer shall be Certainteed. Windows shall be vinyl. LOWER U N F I N IS H E D M ECH =
» All structural hardware shown on these drawings shall be as manufactured by Simpson Strong-Tie L - : ; ; et e D 5) ecks shall be framed as shown on the framing plan. g e ) : : . . (@\l
framing inspection. The governing authority for this project is: Pikes Peak 6) Insul 1l il d floor ioi b -h d with the low "E" option. Window supplier shall provide the framer with rough opening —
Company OR EQUAL. . L ) Insulate all cantilevers and floor joists above un-heated space )
. Construction site shall be clear and free of debis at all times RegionalBuilding Department . with minimum R-38 batt insulation if condition occurs. schedule. All window U-values must meet or exceed .32 STAI RS AN D E LEVATOR AREA 31 9 S F N
LP gas-burning appliances are not permitted in basement or crawl space areas 4) All headers are called out on framing plans furr to 5.5". 7) DESIGN LOADS: 8) Eve fascia shall be 4/4X8 SMARTSIDE TRIM OVER 2X6 o
; ) 5) All hardware shown on this plan shall be manufactured by Livin ’ 40# LL and 10# DL sub-fascia. Rake fascia shall be 4/4X8 SMARTSIDE TRIM 2x6 sub-fascia.
Simpson Strong-Tie Company. http://www.strongtie.com R’I:argDeck 40# LL and 15# DL Soffit material shall be masonite. Standard overhang for shall be 16". LOWE R WO RKS H O P AREA 550 S F
6) See roof framing plan for required hardware if not noted use H2.5T 9)The roof covering for this building shall be 300#/sq. asphalt dimensional shingles. LOWER G ROSS AREA 1 557 S F
STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS: on all structural roof members PER PLY secured to the building's top Installed atop 30# felt (For elevations 7000' and greater, ice & water shield required ’
- plates (or beams) starting at eave and continuing to a point 2' inside exterior wall line.) over 15/32" OSB GARAG E AN D RV GARAG E 1 1 OO S F
7) Roof truss loading for this plan shall be: roof sheeting atop pre-manufactured roof trusses or valley framing at 24" o/c (maximum). y
Live Load Dead Load Total Load 40 TCL + 7.5 TCD + 7.5 BCD = 55 PSF Total All gutters shall be 5"counterflashed factory finished w/ min. 60 Solid flex pipe to daylight
10) Exhaust duct up through attic space, minimum R-6 insulation & 25' max run. COVE RED REAR D ECK 1 40 S F
FLOOR 40 psf 10 psf 50 psf 11) Bath Exhaust to terminate at exterior.
12) Provide gutters and downspouts with minimum dischared 3'10" from building. COVE RE D F RO NT PO RC H 1 52 S F S —
REAR DECK 40 psf 15 psf 55 psf 13 Provide Ice and water shield at least 24" inside of the exterior wall line of building. =1
ROOF 40 psf 15 psf 55 psf ‘£ n
A
WIND 130 mph - Vult &J E

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 1,849 SF



Lisa Elgin
Planner
Add easements to the site plan.  Per the plat, all lot lines not adjacent to streets shall have a 12" utility easement 6' on each side of lot lines.

Lisa Elgin
Planner

Lisa Elgin
Planner

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Add note stating maximum height is 30"

Lisa Elgin
Planner

Lisa Elgin
Planner

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Add owner's telephone number and email address

Lisa Elgin
Line

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Correct the property tax schedule number

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Correct the zoning to RR-2.5

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Complete the legal description

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Provide the floor area and height of each structure, the setback of all building footprints dimensioned from all property lines.

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Provide explanation of Engineered STA

Lisa Elgin
Planner
Show location of all existing and proposed utility lines and associated infrastructure

Lisa Elgin
Planner
What is BWF?

Joseph Sandstrom
Text Box
Please identify which structures are existing and which are proposed

Joseph Sandstrom
Callout
Please clean up leach field labeling and add clarification as needed.

Daniel Torres
Callout
A driveway access permit will be required for the proposed driveway. Please initiate a minor application on EDARP
https://epcdevplanreview.com/Applications/Create_Email

Daniel Torres
Callout
The proposed limits of disturbance are encroaching into the floodplain. Please contact Keith Curtis, floodplain administrator, 719-327-2898  E: keith@pprbd.org, regarding the need for a floodplain development permit and any other requirements.
Please also refer to EPC stormwater engineers comments regarding additional stormwater requirements due to developments proximity to the floodplain.

Daniel Torres
Callout
adjust limits of disturbance line to encompass all proposed development.

Daniel Torres
Highlight

Daniel Torres
Callout
please identify radius of 15' min at the driveway per ECM detail SD_3-14

Joseph Sandstrom
Callout
Please include gravel drive in limits of disturbance

Joseph Sandstrom
Callout
What is Proposed STA? Is this a leach field. Please clarify. 

Mikayla Hartford
SW - Textbox with Arrow
Are these structures existing? Clarify.

Mikayla Hartford
SW - Textbox with Arrow
Include the driveway connection to Otero Ave in the limits of disturbance.

Mikayla Hartford
SW - Textbox
Add note:

Due to the site's proximity to the floodplain, the site is in a sensitive area and will require an ESQCP. A standalone CDR will be required to be approved prior to Building Permit issuance. The following documents will be required with the CDR: Drainage Report, ESQCP, FAE, GEC Plan, GEC Checklist, PBMP Applicability Form, SWMP, and SWMP Checklist.


